

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).28394/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 04/03/2011 in WP No.10765/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

B.RAMA RAJU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 28922 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 29273 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.
 Mr. S.Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
 Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
 Mr. Karun Kanwal, Adv.
 Mr. Ravikiran Chitta, Adv.
 for M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

In SLP(C) 29273/11 Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.-on-Record.
 Ms. Sana AR. Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

(Sheetal Dhingra) Issue notice.
 Tag with W.P.(Crl.)No.51 of 2011.
 (Juginder Kaur)
COURT MASTER Assistant Registrar