SECTION II-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.)NO. 4634 OF 2014 WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 12185 OF 2014
(Applications for ad-interim ex-parte stay)

VIJAY MADANLAL CHOUDHARY AND ORS. ...PETITIONERS

VERSUS

UOI AND ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29th October, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"CRL.M.P. NO.21047 of 2014 IN SLP(CRL.) NO.4634 OF 2014 stated, For the reasons Crl.M.P. No.21047 of 2014 is allowed and Bank of Baroda, Corporate Financial Services Branch, Add-3, Walchand Hirachand Marg, Ballard Pier, Mumbai-400001 is directed to be impleaded as respondent No.8 in the Special Leave Petition.

CRL.M.P. NO.21048 of 2014 IN SLP(CRL.) NO.4634 OF 2014

Interim order dated 23rd June, 2014

passed by this Court in Special Leave
Petition (Criminal) No.4634 of 2014 shall

also be applicable in connection with FIR
No.RC0682014E0011 dated 1st October, 2014.

Crl.M.P. NO.21048 of 2014 is disposed of in the above terms.

SLP(CRL.) NO.4634 OF 2014

List the matter after four weeks.

Counter affidavit(s), if any, may be filed, in the meantime."

Accordingly Amended Cause Title has been prepared in the matter.

It is submitted that pursuant to aforesaid orders of Hon'ble Court, no counter affidavit has been filed in the matter, so far.

The service of show cause notice is complete in the matter.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 10th day of December, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

M/s Fox Mandal & Co., Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. M. T. George, Adv.

Mr. O.P. Gaggar, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

M/s. MV. Kini & Associates, Advocates.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C3/pa