SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 150/2016

SHARAD TIKAMDAS KABRA (PRESENTLY CONFINED IN CENTRAL JAIL, INDORE)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH

T.P.(Crl.) No. 151-157/2016
(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

Date: 11/04/2016 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harshit Sethi, Adv. (Mentioned by)
Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following O R D E R

Post these petitions along with SLP(Crl) No. 993 of 2016 tomorrow i.e. 12.04.2016 before an appropriate Bench.

(Shashi Sareen)

(Veena Khera)

AR-cum-PS Court Master

(SLP(Crl) No. 993 of 2016 is shown in the cause-list for 12.04.2016 in Court No. 4 as Item No. 5)