ww.ecourtsindia.com

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

LISTED On: 26.07.2016

COURT No.: 4 ITEM No. : 4

TRANSFER PETITION (CRIMINAL) No. 150 of 2016

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION No. 6523 of 2016

(Application for Stay)

SHARAD TIKAMDAS KABRA (PRESENTLY CONFINED IN CENTRAL JAIL, INDORE)

....Petitioner

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

...Respondents

WITH

TRANSFER PETITION (CRIMINAL) Nos. 151 - 157 of 2016

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION Nos. 6531 - 6537 of 2016

(Applications for Stay)

VIJAY MADANLAL CHOUDHARY AND ANR

....Petitioners

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ANR

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Transfer Petitions above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12th April 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"List the matters on 26th July, 2016, along with S.L.P.(Crl.) No.993 of 2016."

Accordingly, the matters are tagged with SLP (Crl.) No. 993 of 2016.

It is submitted that Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate has on 21st April, 2016 filed Vakalatnama and Memo of appearance on behalf of all the three Respondents in T.P. (Crl.) No. 150 of 2016 and on behalf of both the Respondents in T.P. (Crl.) Nos. 151 – 157 of 2016.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 25th day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : 1. Mr. Nikhil Jain, Advocate

2. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR