LISTED ON: **COURT NO.:** TEM NO.

SECTION XII A IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NOS. 28394, 28922 & 29273 of 2011

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

B. RAMA RAJU

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28th November, 2011 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Issue notice.

Tag with W.P. (Crl.) 51 of 2011."

Subsequently, the matters above-mentioned were listed before the Court on 1st February, 2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

> "Learned counsel for the petitioner in S.L.P.(C) No. 29273 of 2011 has circulated a letter seeking an adjournment on account of the fact, that the arguing counsel has to go out of Delhi to attend a family function.

> > Pleadings are complete.

for hearing after four weeks. List non-miscellaneous day.

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that M/s. Lawyer's Knit & Co., counsel for the petitioners have on 5th February, 2014 filed the rejoinder affidavit in SLP(C) No. 28394 of 2011 and the same has already been included in paper books. Mr. Liz Mathew, counsel for Petitioner in SLP No. 29273 of 2011 has on 6th February, 2014 filed rejoinder affidavit and the same has already been included in paper books.

Service is complete.

The aforesaid matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 9th day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- M/s Lawyer's Knit & Co., Advocate
 Ms. Liz Mathew, Advocate
- 3. Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR