IA. N No(s) (Aris in Cl Bomba

ITEM NO.62 COURT NO.13

SECTION II-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA. No. 65268/2018 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4634/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-04-2014 in CRLA No. 1132/2012 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

VIJAY MADANLAL CHOUDHARY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

IMPLEADED PARTIES)

For Respondent(s)

Respondent(s)

ONLY I.A.NO. 65258 OF 2018 I.E. APPLICATION FOR DIRECTION IN SLP (CRL.) NO. 4634 OF 2014 WILL BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE COURT ON 17.05.2018 ALONG WITH SLP (CRL.) NO. 4078 OF 2018.
IA NO. 65268/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION (MR. RAJESH KUMAR AND M/S A.C.M. LEGAL ADVOCATES ON BEHALF OF

WITH

SLP (Crl.) No. 4078/2018

IA No. 68570/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Date: 17-05-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sangam S. Saron, Adv. Mr. Harshit Sethi, Adv.

Mr. R.P. Saini, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

·

Mr. Aman Lekhi, ASG

Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.

Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shamshery, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

2

Mr. O.P. Gaggar, AOR

Mr. Aditya Gaggar, Adv.

Ms. Gunjan S. Jain, Adv.

Ms. Somaya Pridarshnee, Adv.

For M/s M.V. Kini & Associates, AOR

Mr. Kunal Cheema, Adv.

Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. V. Sudeer, Adv.

Mr. M.B. Ramasubba Raju, Adv.

Mr. M. Chandra Sekhar, Adv.

Ms. Soumya Kulkarni, Adv.

Ms. Megha Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.

For the reasons stated in the Application for Directions, the Petitioner No.1-Vijay Madanlal Choudhary will be enlarged on bail, subject to his cooperating with the investigation in all the cases against him.

In case it is found that any false move is made on his part, the bail granted is liable to be cancelled and an application for the said purpose may be made before the trial Court.

Application is allowed accordingly.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) BRANCH OFFICER