

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 9721/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-09-2017 in CRLR No. 1770/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Hyderabad For The State Of Telangana And The State Of Andhra Pradesh)

JOINT DIRECTOR**Petitioner(s)****VERSUS**

GADI NAGA VENKATA SATYANARAYANA @
SHRI G.N.V. SATYANARAYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.53495/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.53496/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 04-07-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) **Mr. Sandeep Sethi, ASG**
 Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Sharadha Deshmukh, Adv.
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) **Mr. Mohit Mathur, Sr. Adv.**
 Mr. Shishir Mathor, Adv
 Mr. Manoj Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Shohit Chaudhry, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner
and perused the relevant material.

Delay condoned.

Application for exemption from filing official
translation is allowed.

Issue notice, returnable in six weeks.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
BRANCH OFFICER

