## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO(S). 5477/2018 (ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 14-09-2017 IN CRLRC NO. 1770/2015 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT HYDERABAD FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AND THE STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH)

JOINT DIRECTOR, DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT, HYDERABAD

PETITIONER(S)

**VERSUS** 

GADI NAGA VENKATA SATYANARAYANA @ SHRI G.N.V. SATYANARANA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date: 18-09-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aman Lekhi, ASG

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.

Mr. Nalin Kohli, Adv.

Ms. Nimisha Menon, Adv.

Mr. Shreyash Bhardwaj, Adv. Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohit Mathur, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shishir Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Shohit Chaudhry, AOR

Ms. Richa Bharadwaja, Adv.

Mr. Pranav Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gaur, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

To be heard along with Criminal Appeal No.1269 of 2017.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

AR-cum-PS

[ASHA SONI]
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR