SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 251/2018

VIRENDRA JAIN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.135004/2018-STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 19-09-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vikram Chaudhri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Harshit Sethi, Adv. Mr. R.P. Saini, Adv. Mr. Rishi Sehgal, Adv. Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue Notice.

Tag along with Writ Petition (Crl.) No. 33/2018 and Writ Petition (Crl.) No. 173/2018

(MANAV SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER