

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 184/2018

RITESH AMRITLAL JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 110240/2018 )

WITH

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 226/2018 (X)

Date : 13-12-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikram Chaudhri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Harshit Sethi, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Sehgal, Adv.  
Mr. Sartaj S. Gill, Adv.  
Mr. Keshvam Chaudhri, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR  
Mr. Sangram S. Saron, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Vibha Dutta Makhija, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.  
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.  
Ms. Snidha Mehra, Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Ray, Adv.  
Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.  
Ms. Disha Vaish, Adv.  
Ms. Saudamini Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. C. Vikram Shekher, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad, AOR  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on Tuesday, the 8<sup>th</sup> January, 2019.

(R. NATARAJAN)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR