## www.ecourtsi

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 333/2018

SARWAN SINGH PHILLAUR

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.179541/2018-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date: 02-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harshit Sethi, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment due to personal difficulty.

List next week.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER) BRANCH OFFICER