SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) Nos. 49-50/2019 impugned final judgments and (Arising out of orders dated 01.10.2018 in CRLMC No. 2280/2018 and CRLMC No.3912/2017 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARUN KUMAR MISHRA & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF IA No.1330/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND IA NO.56000/2019-APPLICATION FOR DE-TAGGING)

Date: 04-04-2019 These petitions along with

applications were MENTIONED today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned by)

Mr. Ruchira Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Purushaindra Kaurav, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kartik Seth, Adv.

Mr. Amarjeet Singh, AOR

Mr. Anubhav Anand Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Anshuman Ashok, AOR

Mr. Nirmal Kumar Ambastha, AOR

Mr. Ishit Saharia, AOR

Mrs. Suchitra Atul Chitale, AOR

Mr. Ashok Bannidinni, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

prayed, let these As matters and pending applications be not deleted from the cause list of 22nd April, 2019.

(NEETU KHAJURIA) **COURT MASTER**

(VIDYA NEGI) **COURT MASTER**