SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No. 11104/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-10-2018 in CRLRC No. 630/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

R. SUBRAMANIAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE ASSISTANT DIRECTOR
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT
CHENNAI

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.55863/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 12-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.

Ms. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.

Ms. Geetanjali, Adv.

M/S. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag the matter along with Criminal Appeal Nos. 391-392 of 2018.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of proceedings under the Prevention of Money Laundering Act.

(NIDHI AHUJA) COURT MASTER (SH) (RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR