

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.5

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 4634/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-04-2014 in CRLA No. 1132/2012 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

VIJAY MADANLAL CHOUDHARY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(CRL)NO.6922/2018, WP(Cr1.) No. 34/2019, W.P.(Cr1.) No.40/2019, W.P. Cr1.) No.184/2018 AND W.P.(Cr1.) No. 226/2018 TO BE LISTED)

WITH

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 184/2018 (X)
(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 110240/2018)

SLP(Cr1) No. 6922/2018 (II-A)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 117382/2018 FOR GRANT OF BAIL ON IA 22433/2019)

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 226/2018 (X)
IA No. 130193/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS
IA No. 134922/2018 - STAY APPLICATION

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 333/2018 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION)
IA No. 59075/2019 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 34/2019 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.23213/2019-STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 40/2019 (X)
(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.24596/2019-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 23-04-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vikram Chaudhri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Harshit Sethi, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Sehgal, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR
Ms. Preeti Singh, AOR

M/s. Fox Mandal & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Mrs. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Adv.
Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Ray, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Mr. B.V. Balaramdas, AOR

Mr. M. T. George, AOR

Mr. O. P. Gaggar, AOR

Ms. Suman Kukrety, Adv.
Mr. M.B. Ramasubba Raju, Adv.
Mr. V. Sudeer, Adv.
Ms. Megha Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Mr. Nitin Kumar Thakur, AOR

M/s. M. V. Kini & Associates, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 34/2019 & W.P.(Cr1.) No. 40/2019:

Union of India to file reply affidavit by Monday, the
29th April, 2019.

List on Thursday, the 2nd May, 2019 on top of the Board.

SLP (Cr1) No. 6922/2018, W.P.(Cr1.) No. 184/2018 & W.P.(Cr1.) No.
226/2018:

List on Thursday, the 2nd May, 2019 on top of the Board.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR