

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Case (Criminal) No. 3/2018

RAJBHUSHAN OMPRAKASH DIXIT

Petitioner

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondents

WITH

I.A. No. 79938/2019 in T.C.(Cr1.) No. 4/2018 (XVI-A)
(PERMISSION FOR WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT)

Date : 29-05-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner

Mrs. Shally Bhasin, AOR
Ms. Madhavi Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

For Respondents

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 79938/2019 in T.C.(Cr1.) No. 4/2018

Having heard learned counsel for the applicant,
we are not inclined to allow the prayer made.

The application is accordingly dismissed.

(Deepak Guglani)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master