SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No. 49/2019

VIRENDRA JAIN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.28965/2019-STAY APPLICATION and IA No. 28965/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 29-07-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harshit Sethi, Adv. Mr. Keshavam Chaudhri, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.

Ms. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter stands adjourned by four weeks as prayed for in the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioners seeking adjournment on account of personal difficulty of the arguing counsel.

(NIDHI AHUJA) COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR