## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No. 289/2019

NILESH PAREKH

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.160443/2019-GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 9652/2019 (II-B)

(With IA No.161111/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 25-10-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Agarwal, Adv. Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv. Ms. Devanshi Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG.

Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv. Mr. B. V. Balram Das, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

No coercive action shall be taken against the petitioner in the meantime.

(NIDHI AHUJA) COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER