

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 10627/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-10-2019 in CRLOP No. 9796/2019 passed by the High Court of Judicature At Madras)

M/S. VGN DEVELOPERS PVT LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date :13-12-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Harin Raval, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Balaji Subramanian, Adv.
Ms. Ishani Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. A. Lakshminarayanan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 17.12.2019.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
A.R. -CUM-P.S.

[INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL]
ASSTT. REGISTRAR