## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 4634/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-04-2014 in CRLA No. 1132/2012 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

VIJAY MADANLAL CHOUDHARY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

<u>I.A. Nos. 3671/2020 and 3673/2020 in W.P. (Crl.) No. 175 of 2018</u>

Date: 08-01-2020

I.A. Nos. 3671/2020 and 3673/2020 in W.P. (Crl.) No. 175 of 2018 was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

<u>I.A. Nos. 3671/2020 and 3673/2020 in</u> W.P. (Crl.) No. 175 of 2018

List the applications on 13th January, 2020.

(NIDHI AHUJA) COURT MASTER (SH) (NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER