

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.1

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4634/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-04-2014 in CRLA No. 1132/2012 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

VIJAY MADANLAL CHOUDHARY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY IA NOS. 3671 AND 3673/2020 IN W.P.(CRL.) NO. 175/2018 AND CRLMPNO. 190403 IN T.C.(CRL.) NO. 4/2018 TO BE LISTED ON 17.1.2020)

WITH T.C.(Crl.) No. 4/2018 (XVI-A)

(For IA No. 190403/2019 - WITHDRAWAL OF THE COST DEPOSITED)

W.P.(Crl.) No. 175/2018 (X)

(For IA No. 3673/2020 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION and IA No. 3671/2020 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

Date : 17-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s)

M/s Fox Mandal & Co., AOR

Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Shally Bhasin, AOR

Mr. Prateek Chadha, Adv.

Ms. Madhavi Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/
Applicant(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG

Mr. Aman Lekhi, ASG

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.

Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.

Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Ms. Neetika Sharma, Adv.

For M/s. M. V. Kini & Associates, AOR

Mr. M.B. Ramasubba Raju, Adv.
 Ms. Suman Kukrety, Adv.
 Mr. E.P. Gopinathan, Adv.
 Ms. Megha, Adv.
 Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Mr. O. P. Gaggar, AOR

Mr. M. T. George, AOR
 Mrs. Susy Abraham, Adv.
 Mr. Johns George, Adv.

Ms. Shudada, Adv.
 Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. A.C. Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Azmat H. Amanullah, Adv.
 Miss Nipun Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Nitin Sinha, Adv.
 Ms. Swati Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Hitaksh Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

IA No.190403/2019 in T.C.(Cr1.) No.4/2018

Having heard learned counsel appearing for the parties and upon perusal of the instant application, we direct that the applicant-petitioner viz., Karti P. Chidambaram, may withdraw the amounts deposited by him as a condition for traveling abroad.

Order accordingly.

The instant application is disposed of.

IA No. 3673/2020 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION and IA No. 3671/2020 - IMPLEADMENT in W.P.(Cr1.) No. 175/2018

Learned counsel appearing for the applicant(s) prays for withdrawal of these applications.

Prayer is allowed.

Accordingly, the instant interlocutory applications are dismissed as withdrawn.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
 COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
 ASSISTANT REGISTRAR