SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Criminal) No. 300/2019

NILESH PAREKH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.168221/2019-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

WITH

W.P.(Crl.) No. 346/2019 (X)

(With IA NO. 187766/2019 – CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION and IA NO. 190866/2019 – PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

W.P.(Crl.) No. 359/2019 (X)

(With IA No. 192682/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No. 192680/2019 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

Date: 24-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.

Mr. Parthiv Goswami, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Batra, Adv.

Mr. Sarthak Sachdev, Adv.

Mr. Wattan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anzu. K. Varkey, AOR

Mr. Ranjit Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Adv.

Mr. Kanu Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Writ Petition (Criminal) No. 300/2019

As prayed for, two weeks' time is granted to file counter affidavit.

Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within one week

W.P.(Crl.) No. 300/2019 etc.

thereafter.

List the matter thereafter.

Writ Petition (Criminal) No. 346/2019

List the matter after one week.

Writ Petition (Criminal) No. 359/2019

List the matter on 27th January, 2020.

(NIDHI AHUJA) COURT MASTER (SH) (NISHA TRIPATHI) BRANCH OFFICER