## COURT NO.1 ITEM NO.8 SECTION II-C SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS** 

IA 153555/2019 In Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 5488/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31-05-2019 in CRLMC No. 2506/2019 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

**ADITYA TALWAR** 

Respondent(s)

(only application for clarification Crl.M.P.No.153555/2019 to be listed.)(IA No. 153555/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date: 10-02-2020 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, Ld. S.G.

Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Chorasia, Adv.

Mr. Amit Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manu Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Chaterjee, Adv.

Mr. Abhimanyu Bhandari, Adv.

Ms. Gauri Rishi, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Sahni, Adv.

Ms. Sristhti Juneja, Adv.

Ms. Ridhima M., Adv.

Mr. Jayant Mohan, AOR

Mr. Arjun Singh Bhati, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

At the request of Shri Tushar Mehta, learned Solicitor General, adjourned by one week.

A.R.-CUM-P.S.

[ CHARANJEET KAUR ] [ INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL ] **ASSTT. REGISTRAR**