

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 4634/2014

VIJAY MADANLAL CHOUDHARY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([ONLY I.A.NO.18397/2021 IN W.P.(CRL.) NO.41/2021 IS TO BE LISTED]
WITH

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 41/2021 (X)

(FOR EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF ON IA 8598/2021, FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 8600/2021, FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 10088/2021 FOR GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF ON IA 10091/2021, FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 10092/2021, FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 18397/2021 AND FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 18399/2021)

Date : 25-02-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Parties

Mr. Ashish Batra, Adv.
Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR
Mr. Nikhil Jain, AOR
Mr. Ranjan Kumar Chaurasia, Adv.

Mr. A.P.Singh, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Attree, Adv.
Mr. Shreyansh Rathi, Adv.
M/S. M. V. Kini & Associates, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR
Mr. O. P. Gaggar, AOR
Mr. M. T. George, AOR

Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR
Mr. Aaditya A.Pande, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.NO.18397/2021 in W.P.(CRL.) NO.41/2021

List the application before the Court.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)