ITEM NO.801 (Mentioning)

Court 7 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION II-A

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4634/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30-04-2014 in CRLA No. 1132/2012 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

VIJAY MADANLAL CHOUDHARY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)
[ONLY I.A. NO. 27759/2021 IN SLP(Crl) No. 3474/2020 IS MENTIONED]

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 3474/2020 (II-C)

Date: 04-03-2021 This application was mentioned today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

Mentioned by: Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Shally Bhasin, Adv.
Mr. Shri Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Maneka Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Madhur Mahajan, Adv.
Ms. Ambika Mathur, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

## ORDER

## I.A. NO. 27759/2021 IN SLP(Crl) No. 3474/2020

Taken on board.

List the matter in the last week of March, 2021.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER