

MOST URGENT

ITEM NO.27 Court 2 (Video Conferencing) SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 289/2019

NILESH PAREKH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ANR. Respondent(s)

(IA No. 160443/2019 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 9652/2019 (II-B)  
(IA No. 161111/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT)W.P.(Cr1.) No. 367/2019 (X)  
(FOR EX-PARTE STAY ON IA 194089/2019  
IA No. 194089/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY)W.P.(Cr1.) No. 365/2019 (X)  
(FOR EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF ON IA 194060/2019  
IA No. 194060/2019 - EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF)W.P.(Cr1.) No. 39/2020 (X)  
(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION ON IA 18144/2020  
IA No. 18144/2020 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)W.P.(Cr1.) No. 199/2021 (X)  
(FOR EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF ON IA 60523/2021  
IA No. 60523/2021 - EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF)W.P.(Cr1.) No. 263/2021 (X)  
(FOR GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF ON IA 69931/2021  
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 69932/2021  
IA No. 69932/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT  
IA No. 69931/2021 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)W.P.(Cr1.) No. 268/2021 (X)  
(FOR GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF ON IA 70711/2021  
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT ON IA 70713/2021  
IA No. 70713/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT  
IA No. 70711/2021 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

Date : 19-07-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI**

**For Petitioner(s)** Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Batra, Adv.  
Mr. Ranjit Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Dave, Senior Advocate  
Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Senior Advocate  
Mr. Amol Chitale, Advocate  
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, Advocate  
Ms. Sonia Dube, Advocate  
Mr. Shatadru Chakraborty, Advocate  
Ms. Kanchan Yadav, Advocate  
Ms. Surbhi Anand, Advocate  
for M/s. Legal Options, AOR

Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mayank Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Parmatma Singh, AOR  
Mr. Madhur Jain, Adv.

Mr. Karan Bharihoke, AOR  
Mr. Siddhant Sharma, Adv.

**For Respondent(s)** Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General  
Mr. S. P. V. Raju, ASG  
Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.  
Ms. Sairica Raju, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.  
Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. M. K. Maroria, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Avadh Bihari Kaushik, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

Since the similar matters are listed today at 02.00 PM before  
a Three-Judge Bench presided over by Hon'ble Sh. Justice A. M.

Khanwilkar in Court No. 4 as Item No. 301 [SLP (Cr1.) No. 4634 of 2014] & batch, tag the instant matters along with the abovementioned matter and the paperbooks to be sent to Court No. 4 immediately.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
COURT MASTER

(NISHA TRIPATHI)  
BRANCH OFFICER