

ITEM NO.7 Court 3 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 1403/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-01-2021
in BA No. 7878/2020 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At
Ernakulam)

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M. SIVASANKAR

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.

IA No. 51338/2021 - CANCELLATION OF BAIL

IA No. 116770/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 116769/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 13-11-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ld. S.G.

Mr. K.M. Natraj, ASG

Mr. S.V. Raju, ASG

Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Manubarwala, Adv.

Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.

Mr. Sharath Nambiar, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A. Selvin Raja, AOR

Mr. Manu Srinath, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Srivignesh, Adv.

Mr. S. Rajeev, Adv.

Mr. Sanjai IC., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter alongwith SLP(Crl) No. 4634 of 2014 and connected matters.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)