## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 6189/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-06-2021 in CRLOP(MD) No. 6037/2021 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras At Madurai)

HITESH S. PATEL

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

Respondent(s)

([ PART HEARD BY: HON. A.M. KHANWILKAR, HON. DINESH MAHESHWARI AND HON. C.T. RAVIKUMAR, JJ. ]FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.102061/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.102062/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.102337/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No.102060/2021-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 16-12-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

## CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Neha Sharma, AOR

Mr. Rahul Sangwan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Ld. S.G.

Mr. S.V. Raju, Ld. ASG

Mr. Aman Lkehi, ASG

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.

Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Deepabali Dutta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List this matter alongwith SLP(Crl) Nos. 5696-5697 of 2021.

No interim relief is granted for the time being.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI) COURT MASTER (NSH)