

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s) (Criminal) No(s). 435/2021

SUNIL KUMAR MEENA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEHBOOBA MUFTI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.132611/2021-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 21-01-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Mr. K.M. Nataraj, ASG
Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.
Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Deepabali Datta, Adv.
Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter alongwith SLP(Crl.) No. 4634 of 2014 on
25.01.2022.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)