SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 1540/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-02-2022 in CRLP No. 9825/2021 passed by the High Court For The State Of Telangana At Hyderabad)

KAMMA SRINIVAS RAO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.24523/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 1594/2022 (II)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.25929/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(Crl) No. 1605/2022 (II)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.25246/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and IA No.25970/2022-APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)

Date: 21-03-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Siddharth Aggarwal, Sr. Advocate

Mr. Krishna Dev Jagarlamudi, Advocate

Mr. Simon Benjamin, Advocate

Mr. N. Sai Kaushal, Advocate

Mr. Abhinav Sekhri, Advocate

Mr. Surbhit Nandan, Advocate

Mr. Harsh Yadav, Advocate

Ms. Inderdeep Kaur Raina, Advocate

Mr. Anurag Singh, Advocate

Mr. Mahesh Kumar, Advocate

Ms. Devika Khanna, Adv

Mrs. V. D. Khanna, AOR

Mr. Parmatma Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta LD SG

Mr. M.K. Maroria AOR

Mr. Annam Venkatesh Adv

Mr. Digvijay Dam Adv

Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv

Mr. Mayank Pandey Adv

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Counter affidavit has been filed.

Let rejoinder affidavit be filed within 10 days.

List on 04.04.2022.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, learned Solicitor General has stated that the statement of Mr. Aman Lekhi, learned ASG recorded in order dated 24.02.2022 shall continue till the next date of hearing.

(ARJUN BISHT) (COURT MASTER (SH)

(PRADEEP KUMAR) (BRANCH OFFICER) (ASHWANI THAKUR)
AR-CUM-PS