# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## Writ Petition(Criminal) No.316/2022

### S. RAMADHAS @ KARUTHAPANDI

Petitioner(s)

#### **VERSUS**

STATE REP. BY THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE & ORS. Respondent(s)

([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH Crl.A. No. 1269/2017]...FOR ADMISSION and IA No.119537/2022-STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 24-08-2022 This petition was orally mentioned today.

### **CORAM**:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Raghunatha Sethupathy B., Adv.

Ms. Priya R., Adv.

Mr. K. Paari Vendhan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Upon being mentioned by the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeking urgent listing of the Writ Petition, we deem it appropriate to direct the Registry to list the said matter next week before an appropriate Bench.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)