## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition (Criminal) No. 313/2022

SHIVSHANKAR BHATT

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.119347/2022-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.119874/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date: 05-09-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR

Mr. Arshdeep Singh Khurana, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.

Mr. Arindam Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Karthik Jayashankar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This matter was a part of the batch of cases that were taken up on 25.08.2022 and ordered to be listed after four weeks after obtaining the orders from Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

Office to check and list it appropriately.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)