COURT NO.12

# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## Criminal Appeal No(s). 1269/2017

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

Appellant(s)

## **VERSUS**

M/S OBULAPURAM MINING COMPANY PVT LTD

Respondent(s)

([ONLY DIARY NO. 9360/2018 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM.]

IA No. 98988/2021 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION

IA No. 70924/2020 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

IA No. 85412/2018 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF

IA No. 126584/2021 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT)

#### WITH

Diary No(s). 9360/2018 (II-C)

(IA No. 61408/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT

IA No. 36874/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 36876/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Date: 12-09-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

## **CORAM:**

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

## For Appellant(s)

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG

Mr. M.K.Maroria, AOR

Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.

Ms. Deepabali Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Kanu Agarwal Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

## For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukul Rohatagi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mayank Jain, Adv.

Mr. Parmatma Singh, AOR

Mr. Madhur Jain, Adv.

Mrs. Shally Bhasin, AOR

Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following

## ORDER

# Criminal Appeal No(s). 1269/2017

To be shown in the regular list in the month of February, 2023.

# Diary No(s). 9360/2018

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for some time to take instructions, re-list on 16.09.2022.

(BABITA PANDEY) **COURT MASTER (SH)** 

(R.S. NARAYANAN COURT MASTER (NSH)