## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1269/2017

**DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT** 

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S OBULAPURAM MINING COMPANY PVT LTD

Respondent(s)

IA NO.169392/2022- CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS.391-392/2018

Date: 01-12-2022 This application was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Applicant(s) Mr. Atul Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Singh Rathore, Adv. Mr. Kumar Dushyant Singh, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following O R D E R

IA NO.169392/2022-CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS.391-392/2018

List along with the I.A. in connected matter which is listed on 02.12.2022.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)