## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

## Criminal Appeal No.1269/2017

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S OBULAPURAM MINING COMPANY PVT LTD

Respondent(s)

WITH S.L.P. (Crl) No.3474/2020 (II-C) (With MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER ON IA 142033/2022)

Date: 06-01-2023 These matters were MENTIONED today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Parmatma Singh, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, AOR (Mentioned by)

Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, AOR

Mr. Avadh Bihari Kaushik, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following ORDER

## **SLP (Crl) No 3474/2020**

- On mentioning, the matter is taken on Board. 1
- 2 Liberty to mention before the Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr Justice Sanjay Kishan Kaul.

(CHETAN KUMAR) A.R.-cum-P.S.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) **Assistant Registrar**