

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 223/2023

AVINASH NIVRUTTI BHOSALE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.100048/2023-EX-PARTE AD-INTERIM RELIEF)

Date : 03-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sidharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ayush Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Sougat Pati, Adv.
Mr. Dhawal Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Pranaya Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Abinash Pradhan, Adv.
Mr. Chiranjivi Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Apoorva Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Garima Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Yash Dedhia, Adv.
Ms. Neetika, Adv.
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR
Mr. Vishal Banshal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the writ petition as well as on the application for ad-interim relief, returnable on 17th July, 2023.

Tag with W.P.(Crl.) No.94/2023.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER