## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Criminal) No(s). 316/2021

**GURMEET SINGH CHAHAL** 

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA NO.90920/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA NO.90922/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT..[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 301 I.E. SLP(Crl) No. 4634/2014])

Date: 28-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sameer Shrivastava, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List the Writ Petition (Crl) No.

316/2021 with I.A. No. 46851 of 2022 in TC(Crl.) No.

3/2016 on 02.08.2023.

(NISHA KHULBEY) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (DIPTI KHURANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR